This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on equity which would result from a change in these risks on

financial assets.

At 30 June 2015, the effect on equity as a result of changes in the market value of equity investments, with all

other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2015 2014

$ $

Change in equity (including tax impact)

- Increase in market price by 5% 6,058,144   4,288,958

- Decrease in market price by 5%  (6,058,144)  (4,329,607)

Change in NTA per share (including tax impact)

- Increase in market price by 5% 0.05   0.03

- Decrease in market price by 5%  (0.05)  (0.03)

 Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its interest rate risk at balance date.

This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a

change in these risks on financial assets that have a variable interest rate.

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

2015 2014

$ $

Change in profit before tax

Increase in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank 11,961   13,519

Decrease in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank  (11,961)  (13,519)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank 11,961   13,519

Decrease in interest rate by 1%

- Cash at bank  (11,961)  (13,519)

ASIAN MASTERS FUND LIMITED
ABN 90 127 927 584

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

- 48 -

19. Financial Risk Management (cont.)

Foreign Exchange Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to its foreign exchange risk at balance

date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year profit or loss and equity (including tax

impact) which would result from a change in these risks on financial assets.

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit before tax and equity as a result of changes in the foreign exchange risk, with

all other variables remaining constant would be as follows, 10% is the level at which the board monitors foreign